Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DE	PARTMENT	OF COMMERC	Æ
<b>Jnited State</b>	s Patent and	Trademark Office	æ

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les) Wieland Heart, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Heartag Inc. Internal Address: Kurt H. Wieland		
	President		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) JULY 17, 2006	Street Address: 302 Woodland Hills Dr		
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Escondido		
Joint Research Agreement	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. zip: 92029		
V Other License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) • United States Patent 6,048,363 Centrifugal blood pump apparatus • United States Patent 6,443,983 Centrifugal blood pump apparatus Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2.		
Name: Kurt H. Wieland Internal Address: Wieland Heart, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{\mathcal{B0.}}{\sigma}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 302 Woodland Hills Dr	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Escandida	8. Payment Information		
State: California Zip: 92029	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0108 Expiration Date 10/08		
Phone Number: 760 489-0986			
Fax Number: 760 735-5895	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: kurt wieland@msn.con	Authorized User Name Kurt H. Wieland		
9. Signature: Kurf H. horel and	July 17, 2006		
Signature KURT H. WIELAND Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 017946 FRAME: 0768** 

## HEARTAG Inc

302 Woodland Hills Dr Escondido, CA 92029-6810

E-mail: Kurt Wieland@msn.com or KHWieland@hotmail.com

Phone: \*82 (760) 489-0986, Fax: (760) 735-5895, Cell: (760) 445-4029

FAX

Fax Transmittal Date July 17, 2006

Number of Pages 3 including Title Page Fax to Distribution shown below

This Fax will .... will not .... be confirmed by mail

CONFIDENTIAL, Limit Distribution,

## FAX as listed below.

Addressee	CC
US Assist. Secretary and Commissioner	
of Patents and Trade Marks,	
Assignment Division	
Telephone: 1 800 786-9199	
Fax: 1 571 273-0140	

Reference 1: Calls July 14, 2006.

Subject: Conveying License

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please allow me to transmit

a) the enclosed Form PTO 1595, filled in for conveying License and

Kert & Wie Out

b) Personal Credit Card Information.

If you have further questions please let me know.

Sincerely

Kurt H. Wieland

Enclosure: Form 1595 filled in for conveying License

Personal Credit Card Info

PATENT REEL: 017946 FRAME: 0769

**RECORDED: 07/17/2006**